

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6238-6239 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S CHETINAND CEMENTS CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 11/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Sh. Amarnath Sain, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite order dated 7th January, 2010 of last chance, appellant failed to file spare copies for issuance of notice to the sole respondent.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber along with an office report for default.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar