

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6877 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

COMMNR.CENTRAL EXCISE TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.DALMIA CEMENTS BHARAT LTD.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjitha Ramachandran, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |